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Product 

Article number 

Frozen Raw Spiny Lobster Tail 

120001, 120002 

Certification  

Supplier Golden Seabreeze GmbH & Co. KG 

Address Dresdener Strasse 8, D- 52068 Aachen, Germany 

Product description General product description: 

100 % Spiny lobster tail, individually wrapped, frozen  

No glazing 

Sizes:  

7 oz (198g): article 120001 

8 oz (227 g) article 120002 

Ingredients:  

Rock-lobster, antioxidant: sulphites (<50ppm), stabiliser sodium 

tripolyphosphate (E451) 

Master case: 4x 4,54 kg = 18,16 kg 
 

Must be cooked thoroughly (≥ 2minutes at a temperature ≥ 72°C)!  

Individually wrapped frozen 

Country of origin / processed in: Jamaica/Bahamas/Nicaragua 

More precise catch area and catching method 

FAO 31 (Central West Atlantic). 

Artisanal/semi-industrial fishing with traps and creels 

Latin name: Panulirus argus 

Sensory description: 

• Appearance: White meat 

• Odour: Typical 

• Taste: Typical 

• Consistence: Firm 

 

Pictures 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.golden-seabreeze.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7Calvin.koh%40auss.no%7C138572c027f04ba9520b08d8de485b29%7Ced58eeffa9594109947a9d290f3153f4%7C0%7C0%7C637503749668405083%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=DqByDcjijZapae0jI2XM2E%2FEcFSsEGSp5N9DdLdFL3E%3D&reserved=0
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Technological steps for processing: 
 

GMO: Regulation 1829/2003/CE et 1830/2003/CE:  

ABSENCE OF IONIZED INGREDIENTS 

ABSENCE OF MANUFACTURED NANOMATERIALS 
 

 

ALLERGENS   Presence Absence Traces 

Cereals containing gluten and products made 
from cereals containing gluten (wheat, barley, 
spelt kamut or hybrid strains) 

☐ ☒ ☐ 

Crustaceans and crustaceans-based products ☒ ☐ ☐ 

Eggs and egg-based products ☐ ☒ ☐ 

Fish and fish-based products ☐ ☒ ☐ 

Peanuts and peanut-based products ☐ ☒ ☐ 

Soy and soy-based products ☐ ☒ ☐ 

Milk, dairy products and derivates (including 
lactose and milk proteins) 

☐ ☒ ☐ 

Nuts and derivates products almond, hazel-nut, 
walnut, cashew nut, pecan nut, Brazil 
nut, pistachio, macadamia nut and others) 

☐ ☒ ☐ 

Celery and celery-based products ☐ ☒ ☐ 

Mustard and mustard-based products ☐ ☒ ☐ 

Sesame seed and sesame seed-based products ☐ ☒ ☐ 

Sulfites and sulfur dioxide in concentrations of 
more than10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l of SO2 

☒ ☐ ☐ 

Lupin and lupin-based products ☐ ☒ ☐ 

Molluscs and molluscs-based products ☐ ☒ ☐ 
 

Shelf life Storage temperature: ≤ -18°C; Delivery temperature: ≤ -18°C 
Shelf life:  720 days from production date by storage at ≤ -18°C,  
thawed 24 hours at ≤ 4°C 
Do not thaw the product at room temperature or accelerate thawing. 
Once thawed, do not refreeze.  

Product-specific features free from pharmaceutical residues        YES☒    NO☐ 

free from radiation                                 YES☒    NO☐  

free from fish parasites                          YES☒    NO☐  

free from insecticides                             YES☒    NO☐ 

free from fertilizers   YES☒    NO☐ 

free from hormones   YES☒    NO☐ 

free from harmful materials    YES☒    NO☐ 
 

Microbiological values 
 

 VALUE UNIT 

Aerobe total count 30°C  < 100.000   cfu/g 

Clostridium perfringens < 10 cfu/g 

E. coli < 10 cfu/g 

Staphylococcus coag + < 100 cfu/g 

Salmonella Not detected in 25 g  

Pathogenic VIBRIO Not detected in 25 g  
 

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.golden-seabreeze.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7Calvin.koh%40auss.no%7C138572c027f04ba9520b08d8de485b29%7Ced58eeffa9594109947a9d290f3153f4%7C0%7C0%7C637503749668405083%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=DqByDcjijZapae0jI2XM2E%2FEcFSsEGSp5N9DdLdFL3E%3D&reserved=0
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The products meet the applicable EU food law and related products of this special provisions. 
The legal requirements for food safety are respected. 

 
Each modification of this specification needs the mutual permission. 

  

CHEMICAL CRITERIA AND CONTAMINANTS 

Hg  <0,5 mg/kg 

Pb <0,5 mg/kg 

Cd <0,5 mg/kg 

Maximum levels for PFAS  

PFOA (perfluorooctanoic acid) <0,7 µg/kg 

PFOS (perfluorooctane sulphate) < 3 µg/kg 

PFNA (perfluorononanoic acid) <1,0 µg/kg 

PFH (perfluorohexanesulfonic acid) <1,5 µg/kg 

Total of 4 PFAS <5 µg/kg 
 
 

Nutrition information: 

Stand relating to 100 g of suitable for consumption: 

Energy:  368 kJ – 86,9 kcal 

Fats:                       1,34 g 
Of which saturated 0,25 g 

Carbohydrates:      1,07 g 

Protein:                  17,7 g 

Salt:                        0,45 g 
 

Packaging Master case: 41,28cm x 29,21 cm x 40,32cm 
The contact packaging material is food grade (complies with the requirements of 
amended EC regulation n°1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come 
into contact with food, and in case of plastic material, with the requirements of 
amended EU regulation n°10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to 
come into contact with food and their amendments.) and free from Bisphenol A 
(complies with the 
requirements of French law n° 2012-1442 of December 24th, 2012). 

Marks Each packaging has a label with following information: 
Supplier 
Sub-supplier (if necessary) 
Date of production 
Country of origin 
Latin name Net weight 
Storage conditions  
Shelf life 
Lot number 
 

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.golden-seabreeze.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7Calvin.koh%40auss.no%7C138572c027f04ba9520b08d8de485b29%7Ced58eeffa9594109947a9d290f3153f4%7C0%7C0%7C637503749668405083%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=DqByDcjijZapae0jI2XM2E%2FEcFSsEGSp5N9DdLdFL3E%3D&reserved=0

